

A world class African city



Joburg Market (SOC) Ltd

Heidelberg Road City Deep Johannesburg 2049 PO Box 86007 City Deep, Johannesburg South Africa 2049 Tel +27(0) 11 992 8000 Fax +27(0) 11 613 7381 E-mail: info@joburgmarket.co.za

www.joburgmarket.co.za www.joburg.org.za

To: Joburg Market Board of Directors

Joburg Market Management and Staff |

Joburg Market Stakeholders

Date: 03 April 2024

NOTICE OF INTERIM CHANGE IN JOBURG MARKET LEADERSHIP

Greetings

Kindly note below the following change in Joburg Market leadership that has been recently effected:

1. The Joburg Market Board of Directors resolved at a special sitting of the Board on 03 April 2024 to appoint Mr. Sello Makhubela as the Acting Chief Executive Officer effective 03 April 2024. The acting arrangement remains in place until further notice.

Mr. Makhubela has vast experience in the public sector at various senior positions with the most recent being that of Municipal Manager in Bela Bela and currently the Chief Operations Officer at the Joburg Market. The Board of Directors are confident that Mr. Makhubela will be a positive contribution to the growth of the Market.

Kindly afford Mr. Makhubela the necessary support to execute the duties and responsibilities of the Office of the Chief Executive of the Joburg Market.

The Board of Directors at this time will also like to thank Ms. Lulama Ndlovu for her tireless efforts and contribution to the Joburg Market during her acting period.

Regards

Keeran Singh

Company Secretary

Non-Executive Directors Mr. Enos Sithole (Chairperson), Ms. Vuyiswa Gumede, Adv. Timothy Ramabulana, Mr. Godfrey Tsotetsi, Ms. Nomveliso Mpongo, Ms. Amelia Vilakazi, Mr. Fuzile Vondo, Ms. Noxolo Sicam, Ms. Mantombi Nkosi, Mr. Musa Shibambu

Chief Executive Officer Mr. Sello Makhubela (Acting), Chief Financial Officer Mr. Nkosinathi Baloyi

Company Secretary: Mr. Keeran Singh

Auditors: Auditor General Registration Number: 2000/023383/07